

GAHC040006872020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 267/2020

1:Raman Taloh
S/O LT. TAKOM TALOH, VILLAGE-BILAT-BAMIN, PO BILAT, PS RUKSIN,
EAST SIANG DISTRICT, AP.

2: GIANT TALOH
S/O LT. TAKOM TALOH
VILLAGE-BILAT-BAMIN
PO BILAT
PS RUKSIN
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
AP.

3: TATOR TALOH
S/OLT. TAPUN TALOH
VILLAGE-BILAT-BAMIN
PO BILAT
PS RUKSIN
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
AP.

4: TABONG TALOH
S/O LT. TAKIT TALOH
VILLAGE-BILAT-BAMIN
PO BILAT
PS RUKSIN
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
AP

VERSUS

1:The State of AP and Others
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETRY, GOVT. OF AP, ITANAGAR.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EAST SIANG DISTRICT PASIGHAT.

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
BILAT
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
AP.

4:TAGET TALOH
S/O LT. TALUNG TALOH
VILLAGE-BILAT-BAMIN
PO BILAT
PS RUKSIN
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
AP.

5:TAKEN TALOH
S/O LT. TALUNG TALOH
VILLAGE-BILAT-BAMIN
PO BILAT
PS RUKSIN
EAST SIANG DISTRICT
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ninnong Ratan
K Loya
J Ete
C Perme
Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 09-10-2020

Heard Mr. N. Ratan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

Also heard Mr. D. Soki, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate, appearing on behalf of Respondents No. 1, 2 & 3.

Let notice of motion be issued calling upon the respondents to show cause as to why a Rule should not be issued as prayed for; and/or why such further or other order(s) should not be passed as to this Court may deem fit and proper.

The notice is made returnable in 6 weeks.

As Mr. Soki, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate, has accepted notices on behalf of Respondents No. 1, 2 & 3; no formal notice is required to be sent to the said respondents. However, he shall be provided with the requisite extra copies of the writ petition during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall take necessary steps for causing service of notice upon the Respondents No. 4 & 5, by registered A/D post as well as by usual process within 3 days from today.

On the returnable date, the learned counsels for the parties shall address the Court on the issue of maintainability of this writ petition.

List it after 6 weeks along with WP(c)53(AP)2020, which, according to Mr. Ratan, learned counsel for the petitioners, is stated to be an analogous writ petition filed by the private Respondent No. 4, herein.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant